

FORM 1595

11-17-1998



100879108

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

11/6/98

Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
UNIVERSITY OF UTAH	Name UNIVERSITY OF UTAH RESEARCH FOUNDATION
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [xx] No	Street Address: 421 Wakara Way, Suite 170
3. Name of Conveyance:	City Salt Lake City
[xx] Assignment [] Merger	State <u>Utah</u> ZIP <u>84108</u>
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	
[] Other	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [] Yes [xx] No
Execution Date:15 October 1998	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/106,216 Additional numbers att	ached? [] Yes [xx] No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)
Name:Jeffrey L. Ihnen, Reg. No. 28,957	
nternal Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Kurz, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
	[xx] Enclosed
Street Address: 555 Thirteenth Street, N.W., Suite 701-N	t i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i
City: Washington	
State:	
561 40.00 0P	USE THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information True copy of the original document. 	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a
	011 "
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,

PATENT REEL: 9575 FRAME: 0130

L.S.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the UNIVERSITY OF UTAH, a non-profit institution duly organized under the laws of the state of Utah, with a place of business at 421 Wakara Way, Suite 170, Salt Lake City, Utah 84108 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is the owner, by virtue of an assignment executed by the inventor(s) Jean-Marc LALOUEL and Xavier JEUNEMAITRE of the following METHOD TO DETERMINE PREDISPOSITION TOHYPERTENSION for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on 29 June 1998 under Serial No. 09/106,216; and

WHEREAS, the UNIVERSITY OF UTAH RESEARCH FOUNDATION, a non-profit organization duly organized under the laws of the state of Utah, with a place of business at 421 Wakara Way, Suite 170, Salt Lake City, Utah 84108 is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be issued for said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, or extensions, of such application or Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said UNIVERSITY OF UTAH RESEARCH FOUNDATION, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said UNIVERSITY OF UTAH RESEARCH FOUNDATION, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to said UNIVERSITY OF UTAH RESEARCH FOUNDATION, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said UNIVERSITY OF UTAH RESEARCH FOUNDATION, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor sets it hand and seal the day and year set opposite its signature.

Date /C/

Arundeep S. Pradhan

Associate Director, Technology Transfer Office

PATENT RECORDED: 11/06/1998 REEL: 9575 FRAME: 0131